TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: April 2019

This survey was conducted online within the United States from April 30 — May 1, 2019 among 1,536 registered voters by The Harris
Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital
status, household size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their
actual proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1536
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 24%
Suburban 56%
Rural 20%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=1536
AGE*
18-34 25%
35-49 24%
50-64 30%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 68%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 14%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Page 1

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 1
Q4007 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
18-34 388
25%

35-49 382
24%

50-64 473
30%

65+ 332
21%

Mean 48.7
Std. Dev. 16.45
Std. Err. 0.42
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 2
Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Male 764
48%

Female 812
52%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 3

Q02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
United States 1576
100%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

Total

1536

1576
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S2 In which state do you reside?
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3 May 2019

Table 4



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Page 5

General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?
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1576
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Sigma

General Adult Population

Total

1576
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4%
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o
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1576
100%

S2 In which state do you reside?
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Table 4
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes 1576
100%

No -
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Right track 601
38%

Wrong track 848
54%

Don't know / Unsure 127
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Right track 799
51%

Wrong track 580
37%

Don't know / Unsure 197
12%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 8
I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Strong (Net) 1173
74%

Very strong 324
21%

Somewhat strong 850
54%

Weak (Net) 402
26%

Somewhat weak 351
22%

Very weak 51
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 9
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Improving 573
36%

Getting worse 355
23%

Just as well off 572
36%

No opinion 76
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 726
46%

Strongly approve 351
22%

Somewhat approve 374
24%

Disapprove (Net) 850
54%

Somewhat disapprove 234
15%

Strongly disapprove 6l6
39%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
The economy 951
60%

Stimulating jobs 942
60%

Fighting terrorism 859
54%

Immigration 733
47%

Foreign affairs 698
44%

Administering the government 680

43%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 12
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Administering the government 896
57%

Foreign affairs 878
56%

Immigration 843
53%

Fighting terrorism 717
46%

Stimulating Jjobs 634
40%

The economy 624

40%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 13
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 951
60%

Strongly approve 462
29%

Somewhat approve 490
31%

Disapprove (Net) 624
40%

Somewhat disapprove 271
17%

Strongly disapprove 354
22%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 16

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 14
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 698
44%

Strongly approve 341
22%

Somewhat approve 357
23%

Disapprove (Net) 878
56%

Somewhat disapprove 304
19%

Strongly disapprove 574
36%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 17

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 15
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 859
54%

Strongly approve 457
29%

Somewhat approve 402
26%

Disapprove (Net) 717
46%

Somewhat disapprove 292
19%

Strongly disapprove 425
27%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 16
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 680
43%

Strongly approve 302
19%

Somewhat approve 378
24%

Disapprove (Net) 896
57%

Somewhat disapprove 285
18%

Strongly disapprove 611
39%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 17
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 942
60%

Strongly approve 464
29%

Somewhat approve 478
30%

Disapprove (Net) 634
40%

Somewhat disapprove 270
17%

Strongly disapprove 364
23%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 18
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration

Base: All Respondents
Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 733
47%
Strongly approve 435
28%
Somewhat approve 298
19%
Disapprove (Net) 843
53%
Somewhat disapprove 212
13%
Strongly disapprove 631
40%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 668
42%

Strongly approve 166
11%

Somewhat approve 502
32%

Disapprove (Net) 908
58%

Somewhat disapprove 405
26%

Strongly disapprove 503
32%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Approve (Net) 701
44%

Strongly approve 181
12%

Somewhat approve 519
33%

Disapprove (Net) 875
56%

Somewhat disapprove 399
25%

Strongly disapprove 476
30%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QE2020 If Donald Trump runs

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Definitely vote for Trump 401
25%
Probably vote for Trump 187
12%
Probably vote for the 135
Democratic candidate %
Definitely vote for the 544
Democratic candidate 35%
I will vote for and 144
Independent or Other 9%
Candidate
Not Sure / Other 164
10%
Sigma 1576

100%

for reelection in 2020 as the Republican candidate,

will you...?
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3 May 2019
Table 21
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 22
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Republican 510
32%

Democrat 577
37%

Independent 457
29%

Other 32
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 23
Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Strong Republican 283
56%

Not-so-strong Republican 227
44%

Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 24
Q01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Strong Democrat 341
59%

Not-so-strong Democrat 237
41%

Sigma 577

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 25
Q1912 Insert text assignment

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 512
Weighted Base 489
Republican/Democratic 254
52%

Democratic/Republican 234
48%

Sigma 489

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 26
Q01915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 509
Weighted Base 486
Lean Republican 122
25%

Lean Democrat 162
33%

Do not lean either way 202
42%

Sigma 486

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

DT0201 Do you consider yourself to be more a supporter of Donald Trump or more of a supporter of the Republican Party?

Base: Republican Or Ind-Lean Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 643
Weighted Base 632
Supporter of Donald Trump 283
45%

Supporter of the Republican 168
Party 27%
Both 115
18%

Neither 52
Not Sure 13
2%

Sigma 632

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 27



Page 30

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 28
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 1
Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Conservative Republican 96
19%

Trump Republican 90
18%

Christian Conservative 76
15%

Moderate Republican 63
12%

Reagan Republican 43
Fiscal Conservative 40
8%

Compassionate Conservative 16
Social Conservative 14
Heartland Republican 14
3%

Liberal Republican 12
Bush Republican 12
Populist 8
2%

Libertarian 6
1%

Nationalist 4
1%

Alt-Right

= W

o\
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 28
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 1
Base: GOP

Total

Other 2



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Please rank your top three
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Conservative Republican

Reagan Republican

Trump Republican

Fiscal Conservative

Moderate Republican

Compassionate Conservative

Christian Conservative

Bush Republican

Social Conservative

Heartland Republican

Nationalist

Liberal Republican

Alt-Right

Libertarian

Populist

LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

labels.

2019

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

511

510

80
16%

64
13%

62
12%

52
10%

49
10%

37
7%

29

)
°

27

o
o

27
5%

19
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You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

enter

11211;
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3 May 2019
Table 29

next to the third-
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 29
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 2
Base: GOP

Total

Other -



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Please rank your top three
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Conservative Republican

Reagan Republican

Trump Republican

Compassionate Conservative

Moderate Republican

Fiscal Conservative

Christian Conservative

Heartland Republican

Bush Republican

Social Conservative

Nationalist

Liberal Republican

Libertarian

Alt-Right

Populist

LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

labels.

2019

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

511

510

59
12%

54
11%

51
10%

46
9%

41

)
°

39
8%

31

)
°

28

)
°

28
6%

26
5%
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You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

enter

11211;
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3 May 2019
Table 30

next to the third-
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 30
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 3
Base: GOP

Total

Other 1



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

2019

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Please rank your top three
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Conservative Republican

Trump Republican

Reagan Republican

Moderate Republican

Christian Conservative

Fiscal Conservative

Compassionate Conservative

Social Conservative

Bush Republican

Heartland Republican

Nationalist

Liberal Republican

Libertarian

Alt-Right

Populist

LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

labels.

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

511

510

235
46%

204
40%

161
32%

153
30%

137
27%

131
26%

99
19%

67
13%

67
13%

62
12%

36

)
o
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3%
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You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

enter

11211;
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Table 31

next to the third-
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 31
LABEL1101R Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3
Base: GOP

Total

Other 2
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 32
LABEL1101R 1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Compassionate Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 16
Rank 2 37
Rank 3 46
9%
None of these 10
No Answer 400
78%
Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 33
LABEL1101R 2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Christian Conservative
Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 76
15%

Rank 2 29
Rank 3 31
6%

None of these 10
No Answer 363
71%

Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 34
LABEL1101R 3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Social Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 14
Rank 2 27
Rank 3 26
5%
None of these 10
No Answer 432
85%
Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 35
LABEL1101R 4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Fiscal Conservative
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 40
Rank 2 52
10%
Rank 3 39
8%
None of these 10
No Answer 369
72%
Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 36
LABEL1101R 5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.

Reagan Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 43
Rank 2 64
13%
Rank 3 54
11%
None of these 10
No Answer 338
66%
Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 37
LABEL1101R 6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Bush Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 12
Rank 2 27
Rank 3 28
6%
None of these 10
No Answer 432
85%
Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 38
LABEL1101R 7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Trump Republican
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 90
18%
Rank 2 62
12%
Rank 3 51
10%
None of these 10
No Answer 296
58%
Sigma 510

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 39
LABEL1101R 8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Heartland Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 14
Rank 2 19
Rank 3 28
6%
None of these 10
No Answer 438
86%
Sigma 510

100%



Page 46

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 40
LABEL1101R 9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"'

You may select up to three options.

Liberal Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 12
Rank 2 8
2%
Rank 3 13
2%
None of these 10
No Answer 467
92%
Sigma 510

100%



Page 47

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 41
LABEL1101R 10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Moderate Republican
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 63
12%
Rank 2 49
10%
Rank 3 41
8%
None of these 10
No Answer 346
68%
Sigma 510

100%



Page 48

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 42
LABEL1101R 11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Conservative Republican
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 96
19%
Rank 2 80
16%
Rank 3 59
12%
None of these 10
No Answer 264
52%
Sigma 510

100%



Page 49

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 43
LABEL1101R 12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Nationalist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 4
1%
Rank 2 9
2%
Rank 3 22
1%
None of these 10
No Answer 464
91%
Sigma 510

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ranked label,

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

None of these

No Answer

Sigma

enter

2019

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1101R 13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

labels.

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

511

510

= o N
o© oo

=

10

o

°

487
95%

510
100%

You may select up to three options.

Populist

enter

11211;
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next to the third-
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 45
LABEL1101R 14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Libertarian
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 6
1%
Rank 2 6
1%
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 10
No Answer 482
95%
Sigma 510

100%



Page 52

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 46
LABEL1101R 15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Alt-Right
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 511
Weighted Base 510
Rank 1 3
1%
Rank 2 7
1%
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 10
No Answer 484
95%
Sigma 510

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ranked label,

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

None of these

No Answer

Sigma

enter

2019

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1101R 98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Republican?

labels.

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

511

510

10

o

°

497
97%

510
100%

You may select up to three options.

Other

enter

11211;
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Table 47

next to the third-



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,

2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three labels.

ranked label, enter

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Moderate Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Conservative Democrat

Progressive

Socialist

Democratic Socialist

Clinton Democrat

Environmentalist

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Trump Democrat

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Libertarian

Nationalist

Communist

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Total

513

577

139
24%

113
20%

84
15%

38
7%

35

)
°

23
4%

=
oe

S
o0

= W

o\

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'',

next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

enter

11211;
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next to the third-
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 48
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 1
Base: GOP
Total
Populist 3
1%
Antifa 2

Other 1



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,

2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three labels.

ranked label, enter

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Moderate Democrat

Progressive

Environmentalist

Clinton Democrat

Democratic Socialist

Conservative Democrat

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Libertarian

Trump Democrat

Antifa

Socialist

Populist

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Total

513

577

90
16%

69
12%

61
11%

55
10%

54

)
°

44
8%

35

)
°

31

o
o

24

)
o

24
4%

= o = o =
o© oe

o\

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'',

next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

enter

11211;
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next to the third-



Page 57

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 49
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

Base: GOP
Total
Communist 6
1%
Nationalist 1

Other -



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,

2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three labels.

ranked label, enter

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Progressive

Environmentalist

Moderate Democrat

Clinton Democrat

Democratic Socialist

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Conservative Democrat

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Socialist

Trump Democrat

Nationalist

Libertarian

Populist

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Total

513

577

70

12%

62
11%

60
10%

= o = o =
o© oe

o\

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'',

next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

enter

11211;
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Table 50

next to the third-



Page 59

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 50
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 3
Base: GOP
Total
Communist 6
1%
Antifa 3
*
Other

— o

oo



Fielding Period: Apri
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three labels.

ranked label, enter

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Moderate Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Progressive

Environmentalist

Clinton Democrat

Democratic Socialist

Conservative Democrat

Socially Conservative

Democrat

Fiscally Conservative

Democrat

Socialist

Trump Democrat

Libertarian

Populist

Communist

1 30 - May 1, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population

LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

L RC

Total

513

577

300
52%

226
39%

215
37%

150
26%

128
22%

111
19%

94
16%

93
16%

67
12%

59
10%

44
8%

40

)
o

24

o)
°

14
2%

14

)
°

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''1'',

next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

enter

11211;
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Table 51

next to the third-



Page 61

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 51
LABEL1102D Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"'
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3
Base: GOP
Total
Nationalist 13
2%
Antifa 13
Other

= o

oo



Page 62

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 52
LABEL1102D 1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.

Democratic Socialist

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 22
Rank 2 35
Rank 3 37
6%
None of these 19
No Answer 465
81%
Sigma 577

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 53
LABEL1102D 2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Liberal Democrat
Base: GOP
Total

Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 84

15%
Rank 2 69

12%
Rank 3 62

11%
None of these 19
No Answer 344

60%
Sigma 577

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 54
LABEL1102D 3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Moderate Democrat
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 113
20%
Rank 2 61l
11%
Rank 3 52
9%
None of these 19
No Answer 333
58%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 65

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 55
LABEL1102D 4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Conservative Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 38
Rank 2 31
Rank 3 24
1%
None of these 19
No Answer 466
81%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 66

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 56
LABEL1102D 5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Fiscally Conservative Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 17
Rank 2 24
Rank 3 18
3%
None of these 19
No Answer 500
87%
Sigma 577

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 57
LABEL1102D 6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Socially Conservative Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 10
Rank 2 24
Rank 3 33
6%
None of these 19
No Answer 492
85%
Sigma 577

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 58
LABEL1102D 7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.

Clinton Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 22
Rank 2 44
Rank 3 45
8%
None of these 19
No Answer 447
77%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 69

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 59
LABEL1102D 8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Obama Democrat
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 139
24%
Rank 2 90
16%
Rank 3 70
12%
None of these 19
No Answer 259
45%
Sigma 577

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 60
LABEL1102D 9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Trump Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 16
Rank 2 10
Rank 3 14
2%
None of these 19
No Answer 519
90%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 71

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 61
LABEL1102D 10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Socialist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 23
Rank 2 6
1%
Rank 3 15
3%
None of these 19
No Answer 515
89%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 72

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 62
LABEL1102D 11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Communist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 3
1%
Rank 2 6
1%
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 19
No Answer 545
94%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 73

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 63
LABEL1102D 12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Nationalist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 4
1%
Rank 2 1
*
Rank 3 8
1%
None of these 19
No Answer 546
95%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 74

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 64
LABEL1102D 13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Populist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 3
1%
Rank 2 6
1%
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 19
No Answer 545
94%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 75

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 65
LABEL1102D 14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Environmentalist

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 20
Rank 2 54
Rank 3 53
9%
None of these 19
No Answer 431
75%
Sigma 577

100%



Page 76

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 66
LABEL1102D 15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Libertarian
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 7
1%
Rank 2 11
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 19
No Answer 535
93%
Sigma 577

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ranked label,

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

None of these

No Answer

Sigma

enter

2019

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1102D 16 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

labels.

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Antifa

Total

513

577

N

[l ee] *
oe

w

19

)
°

546
95%

577
100%

enter

11211;
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next to the third-



Page 78

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 68
LABEL1102D 17 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Progressive
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 513
Weighted Base 577
Rank 1 35
Rank 2 55
10%
Rank 3 60
10%
None of these 19
No Answer 409
71%
Sigma 577

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ranked label,

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

None of these

No Answer

Sigma

enter

2019

General Adult Population

L RCE

LABEL1102D 98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with as a Democrat?

labels.

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Other

Total

513

577

RN

oo

)
°

554
96%

577
100%

enter

vl2|v,.
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next to the third-



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ll3.ll

ranked label, enter

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Christian Conservative

Moderate Democrat

Progressive

Trump Republican

Libertarian

Moderate Republican

Conservative Democrat

Fiscal Conservative

Compassionate Conservative

Reagan Republican

Liberal Democrat

Conservative Republican

Social Conservative

Socialist

labels.

2019
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

Total

450

457

42

)
°

33
7%

32

)
°

31
7%

25

)
°

22
5%

22

)
°

22

o
o

22

)
o

21
5%

18

)
o

16

)
o

14
3%

12

Q
o

11
3%

enter
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three

ranked label, enter

GOP

Base:

Bush Republican

Democratic Socialist

Clinton Democrat

Liberal Republican

Alt-Right

Heartland Republican

Populist

Nationalist

Antifa

Communist

Other

L RCE

labels.

2019

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

NS IS |
o o

o

=

11
2

)
o

enter ''1l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1

enter

11211;
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next to the third-



Page 82

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 71
LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Summary Table Of Rank 2
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Moderate Democrat 30
7%
Obama Democrat 30
Moderate Republican 25
Libertarian 23
5%
Compassionate Conservative 23
Fiscal Conservative 22
5%
Reagan Republican 21
Trump Republican 20
Progressive 20
4%
Liberal Democrat 19
1%
Clinton Democrat 19
Christian Conservative 14
Conservative Republican 12
Liberal Republican 11

3%

Democratic Socialist 10

)
°



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three

ranked label, enter

GOP

Base:

Populist

Nationalist

Social Conservative

Heartland Republican

Conservative Democrat

Socialist

Bush Republican

Alt-Right

Antifa

Communist

Other

L RCE

labels.

2019

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels,

Total

N

oo

N o

o

N

oo

N

o

= o = o = o N
oo oe oo

oo

N

= W

oe

enter ''1l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 2

enter

11211;

Page 83

3 May 2019
Table 71

next to the third-



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

2019

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Please rank your top three
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Progressive

Nationalist

Moderate Republican

Reagan Republican

Moderate Democrat

Conservative Democrat

Liberal Democrat

Libertarian

Obama Democrat

Fiscal Conservative

Conservative Republican

Social Conservative

Clinton Democrat

Bush Republican

Liberal Republican

labels.

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

Total

450

457

31
7%

24

)
o

19

)
°

18
4%

18

)
°

17
4%

enter

11211;
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3 May 2019
Table 72

next to the third-



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Please rank your top three
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

Base: GOP

Trump Republican

Democratic Socialist

Heartland Republican

Populist

Alt-Right

Christian Conservative

Socialist

Compassionate Conservative

Antifa

Communist

Other

labels.

2019

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

N N oo
oo

o

N oo
oo

N

o

N

o

= W = o = o N
oe oo oe

o

=

10
2%

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 3

enter

11211;
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3 May 2019
Table 72

next to the third-



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ranked label, enter

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Obama Democrat

Progressive

Moderate Democrat

Moderate Republican

Libertarian

Fiscal Conservative

Reagan Republican

2019

General Adult Population

L RCE

Christian Conservative

Trump Republican

Liberal Democrat

Compassionate Conservative

Conservative Democrat

Conservative Republican

Clinton Democrat

Nationalist

labels.

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

450

457

88
19%

82
18%

80
17%

66
15%

62
14%

60
13%

57
12%

54
12%

53
12%

51
11%

50
11%

46
10%

42

o)
°

36
8%

32

)
°

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

enter

11211;
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3 May 2019
Table 73

next to the third-



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three

ranked label, enter

GOP

Base:

Social Conservative

Bush Republican

Democratic Socialist

Liberal Republican

Socialist

Populist

Heartland Republican

Alt-Right

Antifa

Communist

Other

2019
(Filtered on Registered Voters)

General Adult Population

L RCE

labels.

LABEL1103I Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

You may select up to three options.

Summary Table Of Rank 1,2,3

Total

32
7%

25

)
o

25
6%

25

)
o

23

)
°

17
4%

24
5%

enter

11211;
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Table 73

next to the third-



Page 88

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 74
LABEL1103I 1 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Compassionate Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 21
Rank 2 23
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 340
74%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 75
LABEL1103I 2 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Christian Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 33
Rank 2 14
Rank 3 7
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 335
73%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 76
LABEL1103I 3 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Social Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 12
Rank 2 8
2%
Rank 3 13
3%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 357
78%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 77
LABEL1103I 4 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Fiscal Conservative

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 22
Rank 2 22
Rank 3 16
3%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 329
72%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 78
LABEL1103I 5 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Trump Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 25
Rank 2 20
Rank 3 8
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 337
74%
Sigma 457

100%



Page 93

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 79
LABEL1103I 6 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Bush Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 11
Rank 2 5
1%
Rank 3 10
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 364
80%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 80
LABEL1103I 7 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Reagan Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 18
Rank 2 21
Rank 3 18
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 333
73%
Sigma 457

100%



Page 95

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 81
LABEL1103I 8 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.

Heartland Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 1
*
Rank 2 7
2%
Rank 3 8
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 373
82%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 82
LABEL1103I 9 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Liberal Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 4
1%
Rank 2 11
Rank 3 9
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 365
80%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 83
LABEL1103I 10 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Moderate Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 22
Rank 2 25
Rank 3 19
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 323
71%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 84
LABEL1103I 11 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Conservative Republican

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 14
Rank 2 12
Rank 3 16
3%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 347
76%
Sigma 457

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Please rank your top three
ranked label,

Base: GOP

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Rank 1

Rank 2

Rank 3

None of these

No Answer

Sigma

enter

2019

General Adult Population

L RCE

labels.

LABEL1103I 12 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label,

Total

450

457

67
15%

389
85%

457
100%

You may select up to three options.

Communist

enter

11211;
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3 May 2019
Table 85

next to the third-



Page 100

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 86
LABEL1103I 13 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Socialist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 11
Rank 2 6
1%
Rank 3 6
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 366
80%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 87
LABEL1103I 14 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Democratic Socialist

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 7
1%
Rank 2 10
Rank 3 8
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 364
80%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 88
LABEL1103I 15 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Liberal Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 16
Rank 2 19
Rank 3 16
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 338
74%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 89
LABEL1103I 16 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Moderate Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 32
Rank 2 30
Rank 3 18
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 310
68%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 90
LABEL1103I 17 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Conservative Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 22
Rank 2 7
2%
Rank 3 17
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 344
75%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 91
LABEL1103I 18 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Clinton Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 7
1%
Rank 2 19
Rank 3 11
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 353
77%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 92
LABEL1103I 19 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Obama Democrat

Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 42
Rank 2 30
Rank 3 16
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 302
66%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 93

LABEL1103I 20 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Nationalist
Base: GOP

Total

Unweighted Base 450

Weighted Base 457

Rank 1 1

*

Rank 2 8
2%

Rank 3 24
5%

None of these 67
15%

No Answer 357
78%

Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 94
LABEL1103I 21 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-

ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Populist
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 1
*
Rank 2 8
2%
Rank 3 7
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 373
82%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 95
LABEL1103I 22 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Libertarian
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 22
Rank 2 23
Rank 3 16
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 328
72%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 96
LABEL1103I 23 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Alt-Right
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 4
1%
Rank 2 5
1%
Rank 3 7
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 374
82%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 97
LABEL1103I 24 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?
Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!
You may select up to three options.
Antifa
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 -
Rank 2 2
*
Rank 3 3
1%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 385
84%
Sigma 457

100%



Page 112

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 98
LABEL1103I 25 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Progressive
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 31
Rank 2 20
Rank 3 31
7%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 308
67%
Sigma 457

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 99
LABEL1103I 98 Which of the following labels do you most identify with?

Please rank your top three labels. Next to the first-ranked labels, enter ''l'', next to the second-ranked label, enter ''2''; next to the third-
ranked label, enter ''3.'"!

You may select up to three options.

Other
Base: GOP
Total
Unweighted Base 450
Weighted Base 457
Rank 1 11
Rank 2 3
1%
Rank 3 10
2%
None of these 67
15%
No Answer 366
80%
Sigma 457

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.
never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Barack Obama

U.S. Military

Hillary Clinton

Bernie Sanders

Joe Biden

FBI

Nancy Pelosi

U.S. Supreme Court

Mike Pence

Department of Justice

Elizabeth Warren

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Mitch McConnell

Chuck Schumer

Kamala Harris

Lindsey Graham

Total

1536

1576

1506

96%

1497
95%

1489
94%

1487
94%

1419
90%

1412
90%

1388
88%

1375
87%

1359
86%

1337
85%

1331
84%

1217
T77%

1111
71%

1099
70%

1075
68%

1059
67%

1001
64%
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Table 100
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Ever Heard Of



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Beto O'Rourke 974
62%

William Barr 853
54%

Pete Buttigieg 761
48%

Adam Schiff 746
47%

Larry Kudlow 569

36%
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3 May 2019
Table 100
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Ever Heard Of



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1l Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
U.S. Military 1326
84%

FBI 1001
63%

U.S. Supreme Court 984
62%

Barack Obama 908
58%

Department of Justice 838
53%

Joe Biden 821
52%

Bernie Sanders 780
49%

Donald Trump 656
42%

Nancy Pelosi 625
40%

Mike Pence 619
39%

Hillary Clinton 577
37%

Elizabeth Warren 565
36%

Kamala Harris 531
34%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 501
32%

Beto O'Rourke 499
32%

Chuck Schumer 478
30%

Lindsey Graham 438

28%
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Table 101
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.
never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Pete Buttigieg

Mitch McConnell

Adam Schiff

William Barr

Larry Kudlow

Total

405
26%

397
25%

354
22%

352
22%

245
16%

Page 117
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Table 101
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 102
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've
never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Hillary Clinton 910
58%

Donald Trump 850
54%

Nancy Pelosi 751
48%

Mike Pence 719
46%

Mitch McConnell 702
45%

Elizabeth Warren 652
41%

Bernie Sanders 640
41%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 610
39%

Chuck Schumer 598
38%

Joe Biden 591
38%

Barack Obama 589
37%

Lindsey Graham 563
36%

Kamala Harris 528
33%

William Barr 501
32%

Department of Justice 494
31%

Beto O'Rourke 475
30%

Adam Schiff 392

25%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.
never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

FBI

U.S. Supreme Court

Pete Buttigieg

Larry Kudlow

U.S. Military

Total

387
25%

375
24%

356
23%

324
21%

163
10%
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Table 102
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1487
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 577
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 178
11%

Favorable 399
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 910
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 58%
Unfavorable 301
19%

Very unfavorable 609
39%

Never heard of them 7
*

No opinion 82
5%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 103
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Hillary Clinton



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 2 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1506
96%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 656
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 375
24%

Favorable 281
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 850
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 159
10%

Very unfavorable 692
44%

Never heard of them 2
*

No opinion 68
4%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 104
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Donald Trump



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 4 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1337
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 619
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 265

17%

Favorable 354

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 719
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 245

16%

Very unfavorable 473

30%

Never heard of them 51
No opinion 187
12%

Sigma 1576

100%

Page 122

3 May 2019
Table 105
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Mike Pence



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 9 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1375
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 625
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 210
13%

Favorable 415
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 751
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 201
13%

Very unfavorable 550
35%

Never heard of them 56
No opinion 144
9%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 106
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Nancy Pelosi



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 10 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1099
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 397
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 71
Favorable 326
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 702
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 271
17%

Very unfavorable 431
27%

Never heard of them 158
10%

No opinion 319
20%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 107
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Mitch McConnell



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 11 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1075
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 478
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 132
Favorable 346

22%

Very Unfavorable/ 598
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 224

14%

Very unfavorable 374

24%

Never heard of them 168
11%

No opinion 333
21%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 108
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Chuck Schumer



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 12 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1419
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 780
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 264
17%

Favorable 516
33%

Very Unfavorable/ 640
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 248
16%

Very unfavorable 392
25%

Never heard of them 23
No opinion 133
8%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 109
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Bernie Sanders



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 13 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1217
77%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 565
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 167
11%

Favorable 398

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 652
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 238

15%

Very unfavorable 414

26%

Never heard of them 106
No opinion 253
16%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 110
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Elizabeth Warren



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 14 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1412
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 821
(Sub-Net) 52%
Very favorable 338
21%

Favorable 483
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 591
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 38%
Unfavorable 288
18%

Very unfavorable 303
19%

Never heard of them 26
No opinion 138
9%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 111
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Joe Biden



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 37 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1497
95%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 908
(Sub-Net) 58%
Very favorable 545
35%

Favorable 363
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 589
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 206
13%

Very unfavorable 383
24%

Never heard of them 4
*

No opinion 75
5%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 112
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Barack Obama



Page 130

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 113
F1 40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've
never heard of them.

Adam Schiff

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 746
47%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 354
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 118
Favorable 235
15%

Very Unfavorable/ 392
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 161
10%

Very unfavorable 231
15%

Never heard of them 411
26%

No opinion 418
27%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 42 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1001
64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 438
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 121
Favorable 317

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 563
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 235

15%

Very unfavorable 328

21%

Never heard of them 242
15%

No opinion 333
21%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 114
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Lindsey Graham



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 53 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1489
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1326
(Sub-Net) 84%
Very favorable 759
48%

Favorable 567
36%

Very Unfavorable/ 163
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 100
6%

Very unfavorable 63
Never heard of them 10
No opinion 77
5%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 115

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

U.

S.

Military



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 54 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1388
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1001
(Sub-Net) 63%
Very favorable 285
18%

Favorable 715
45%

Very Unfavorable/ 387
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 269
17%

Very unfavorable 118
Never heard of them 14
No opinion 174
11%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 116
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

FBI



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 55 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1359
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 984
(Sub-Net) 62%
Very favorable 231
15%

Favorable 753
48%

Very Unfavorable/ 375
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 279
18%

Very unfavorable 96
Never heard of them 18
No opinion 199
13%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 117

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

U.

S.

Supreme Court



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 66 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1111
71%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 501
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 160

10%

Favorable 342
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 610
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 167
11%

Very unfavorable 443
28%

Never heard of them 212
13%

No opinion 252
16%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 118
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 67 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 853
54%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 352
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 124
Favorable 229
15%

Very Unfavorable/ 501
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 177
11%

Very unfavorable 324
21%

Never heard of them 381
24%

No opinion 341
22%

Sigma 1576

100%

Page 136

3 May 2019
Table 119
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

William Barr



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl 68 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1331
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 838
(Sub-Net) 53%
Very favorable 172

11%

Favorable 666
42%

Very Unfavorable/ 494
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 359
23%

Very unfavorable 135
Never heard of them 16
No opinion 229
15%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 120
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Department of Justice



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 69 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 569
36%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 245
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 71
Favorable 174

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 324
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 21%
Unfavorable 163

10%

Very unfavorable 161

10%

Never heard of them 554
35%

No opinion 453
29%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 121
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Larry Kudlow



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 70 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 974
62%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 499
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 150

10%

Favorable 349
22%

Very Unfavorable/ 475
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 194
12%

Very unfavorable 282
18%

Never heard of them 263
17%

No opinion 338
21%

Sigma 1576

100%

Page 139

3 May 2019
Table 122
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Beto O'Rourke



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 71 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 761
48%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 405
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 144
Favorable 261

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 356
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 23%
Unfavorable 166

11%

Very unfavorable 189

12%

Never heard of them 451
29%

No opinion 364
23%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 123
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Pete Buttigieg



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 72 Now we will show you some names and groups.

never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1059
67%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 531
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 153
10%

Favorable 378
24%

Very Unfavorable/ 528
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 208
13%

Very unfavorable 319
20%

Never heard of them 223
14%

No opinion 294
19%

Sigma 1576

100%
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3 May 2019
Table 124
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Kamala Harris



Page 142

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 125
DT01 When you think of Donald Trump do you like or dislike him personally?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Like him personally 497
32%

Dislike him personally 918
58%

Unsure / Don't Know 16l
10%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 143

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 126
HORSE1l Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Base: Democrats

Total

Unweighted Base 254
Weighted Base 286
Joe Biden 98
34%

Bernie Sanders 50
17%

Beto O'Rourke 22
Hillary Clinton 16
Cory Booker 15
5%

Pete Buttigieg 13
Kamala Harris 12
4%

Elizabeth Warren 9
3%

Andrew Yang 6
2%

Michael Bloomberg 5
2%

Amy Klobuchar 3
1%

John Delaney 3
1%

John Hickenlooper 3
1%

Tim Ryan 1
1%

Mike Gravel 1
*

Eric Swalwell 1

Seth Moulton *



Page 144

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 126
HORSE1l Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Base: Democrats

Total

Weighted Base 286
Tulsi Gabbard -
Kristen Gillibrand -
Wayne Messam -
Julian Castro -
Marianne Williamson -
Jay Inslee -
Other 3
1%

Not sure 25
9%

Not planning on voting 1
*

Sigma 286

100%



Page 145

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 127
HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Base: Democrats

Total

Unweighted Base 259
Weighted Base 292
Joe Biden 129
44%

Bernie Sanders 42
14%

Kamala Harris 25
Elizabeth Warren 15
Beto O'Rourke 9
3%

Cory Booker 7
3%

Pete Buttigieg 7
2%

Michael Bloomberg 5
2%

Amy Klobuchar 5
2%

Tim Ryan 3
1%

John Delaney 2
1%

Mike Gravel 1
*

Kristen Gillibrand *
*

Andrew Yang *
*

John Hickenlooper *
*

Wayne Messam *

Tulsi Gabbard -



Page 146

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 127
HORSE1A Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in a Democratic primary?

Base: Democrats

Total

Weighted Base 292
Seth Moulton -
Jay Inslee -
Julian Castro -
Marianne Williamson -
Eric Swalwell -
Other -
Not sure 33
11%

Not planning on voting 7
2%

Sigma 292

100%



Page 147

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 128
DEMPRES0302 Do you find the current field of Democratic party candidates for president to be impressive or underwhelming?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Impressive 653
41%

Underwhelming 923
59%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 148

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 129
DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump-?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Hillary Clinton 60
Bernie Sanders 203
13%

Joe Biden 623
40%

Kamala Harris 56
Elizabeth Warren 33
2%

Cory Booker 13
Beto O'Rourke 45
3%

Michael Avenatti -
Michael Bloomberg 38
Julian Castro 2
*

Tulsi Gabbard 7
*

Kristen Gillibrand 13
1%

John Hickenlooper 15
Jay Inslee 3
*

Amy Klobuchar 15
1%

Pete Buttigieg 20

)
°

Andrew Yang 13
1%



Page 149

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 129
DEMPRES0305 Which one of the Democratic presidential candidates has the best chance of winning against Donald Trump-?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1576
John Delaney 7
*

Mike Gravel 3
*

Seth Moulton 4
*

Wayne Messam 1
*

Tim Ryan 17
Marianne Williamson 3
*

Eric Swalwell 4
*

Other 22
1%

None 357
23%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 150

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 130
DEMPRES0306 Is it more important to you that the Democrats nominate a presidential candidate with a strong chance of beating Donald
Trump, or that the Democrats nominate a presidential candidate who shares your position on issues?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Strong chance of winning 402
26%

Shares your positions 475
30%

Both equally 484
31%

Unsure / Don't Know 216
14%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Health care 658
42%
Immigration 613
39%
Terrorism / national 381
security 24%
Economy and jobs 354
22%
Environment / climate change 320
20%
National debt / federal 287
budget deficits 18%
Guns 276
18%
Corruption 242
15%
Taxes 214
14%
Education 193
12%
Crime and drugs 182
12%
Income inequality 154
10%
School safety 152
10%
Race relations 143
Foreign policy 114
7%
Criminal justice (policing, 96
courts, prisons) %

Defense 89
6%

Page 151

3 May 2019
Table 131



Page 152

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 131
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1576
Cybersecurity 88
Women's rights 77
Political correctness 69

4%
Other 25
Sigma 4727

300%



Page 153

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 132
M0202 Which of the following should be the top priority for the new Democratic majority in the House of Representatives?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Developing policies to 125
reduce climate change %
Impeaching President Trump 177
11%
Strengthening and expanding 228
the Affordable Care Act 14%
(also known as
' '"Obamacare'"')
Addressing the status of 270
undocumented immigrants 17%
Stimulating the economy 249
16%
Joining or rejoining 34
international trade treaties %
Expanding family leave 33
policies 2%
Passing a comprehensive tax 89
reform bill %
Passing an infrastructure 94
spending bill %
Destroying ISIS 103
7%
Reducing the federal budget 174
deficit 11%
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 154

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 133
M0203 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Stimulating American jobs 312
20%
Repealing and replacing the 159
Affordable Care Act (also 10%
known as ''Obamacare'')
Building a wall between the 190
United States and Mexico 12%
Reducing the total amount of 183
immigrants allowed in the 12%
United States
Undoing the Iran deal 25
2%
Renegotiating trade deals 145
with other countries %
Expanding family leave 64
policies 4%
Passing a comprehensive tax 124
reform bill %
Passing an infrastructure 246
spending bill 16%
Destroying ISIS 128
8%
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 155

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 134
NATLEM0201 Do you think there is a growing humanitarian and security crisis at our border with Mexico, or is this mainly a
manufactured political crisis ahead of the 2020 elections?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Growing humanitarian and 878
security crisis 56%
Mainly a manufactured 698
political crisis 44%
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 156

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 135
NATLEM0205 About how many people do you think are caught trying to enter through the southern border each year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Under 10,000 250
16%

10,000 to 100,000 563
36%

100,000 to 250,000 373
24%

250,000 to 500,000 198
13%

Over 500,000 192
12%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 157

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 136

NATLEM0401 In the last month over 100,000 people were intercepted trying to cross illegally into United States on the southern border with Mexico.
Given these numbers, do you favor or oppose the decision by the President to declare a national emergency
to secure the funding he needs to build a wall on the border with Mexico?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 822
52%

Oppose 754
48%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 158

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 137

NATLEM0213 Some people say that the Democrats really want border security but oppose the wall; others say that the Democrats really
want more open borders to eventually get more democratic voters and they really don't support more border security at
all. Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Democrats really want border 965
security but oppose the wall 61%
Democrats really want more 611
open borders to eventually 39%
get more democratic voters,
and they don't support more
border security at all
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 138
NATLEMO0217 Do you think border barriers are very ineffective, somewhat ineffective, somewhat effective or very effective at
reducing illegal immigration?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Very/ Somewhat Effective 861
(Net) 55%
Very effective 278
18%

Somewhat effective 583
37%

Somewhat/ Very Ineffective 714
(Net) 45%
Somewhat ineffective 406
26%

Very ineffective 309
20%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 139
ASY0401 Should people fleeing general violence in a country be able to seek asylum here or only political or religious
violence aimed specifically at them?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536

Weighted Base 1576

Fleeing general violence 710

45%

Fleeing political or 866

religious violence aimed 55%
specifically at them

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 140
ASY0402 Should the current asylum laws be loosened to accept more claims, tightened to accept fewer claims or kept as is?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Loosened 300
19%

Tightened 740
47%

Kept as is 535
34%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 141
ASY0403 Should people with questionable asylum claims be let into the United States for years until their case comes up or
should they immediately be turned back to Mexico for staging?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Should be let into the U.S. 540
34%

Should be immediately tuned 1036
back 66%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 142
ADY0404 Would you favor or oppose requiring everyone to spend one year after high school or college working at a modest salary in public service
either in the military or in domestic help programs like teaching or volunteering in hospitals?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 914
58%

Oppose 662
42%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 143
MEDI0401 Do you favor or oppose Medicare for All?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 1016
64%

Oppose 560
36%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 144
MEDIO402 Do you favor Medicare as an optional program for people or a program that is required for everyone to use and pay into?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Optional program 948
60%

Required for everyone to use 628
and pay into 40%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 145
MEDIO403 Do you favor or oppose abolishing all private healthcare in favor of a government run program in which the government is
the single payer for all healthcare?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 696
44%

Oppose 880
56%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 146
MEDI0404 Do you think extending Medicare to everyone would lower the cost of healthcare, raise the cost of healthcare or have no
effect on the cost?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Lower the cost 613
39%

Raise the cost 652
41%

Have no effect on the cost 311
20%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 147
MEDI0405 Do you think Medicare for all would require higher taxes, lower taxes or have no effect on taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Higher taxes 1023
65%

Lower taxes 212
13%

Have no effect on taxes 341
22%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

MEDIO0406 Do you

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Improve

Diminish

Have no effect on the

quality

Sigma

General Adult Population

think Medicare for all would improve the quality of healthcare you receive,

Total

1536

1576

552
35%

565
36%

458
29%

1576
100%

or have no effect on the quality?

Page 169

3 May 2019
Table 148
diminish the quality of healthcare you receive
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 149
MEDIO407 Do you think we should continue Obamacare, move to Medicare for all or find a new plan for healthcare?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Continue Obamacare 379
24%

Move to Medicare for all 492
31%

Find a new plan for 705
healthcare 45%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 150
INFR0401 Do you support or oppose a major infrastructure bill to invest up to two trillion dollars over 10 years in new roads, bridges, waterways
and other infrastructure needs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Support 1304
83%

Oppose 272
17%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 151
INFR0402 Do you think that any infrastructure bill should include major investments in climate change such as investments in renewable energy sources
and industries or should that be left to private industry?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Should include major 997
investments in climate 63%
change
These investments should be 578
left to private industry 37%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 152
INFR0403 Should infrastructure be paid for with existing revenues, new taxes or through public private partnerships?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Existing revenues 756
48%

New taxes 274
17%

Through public private 546
partnerships 35%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 153
INFR0404 Would you favor or oppose a 25 cents a gallon tax for new roads and other transportation infrastructure projects?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 640
41%

Oppose 935
59%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 154
INFR0405 Would you favor or oppose undoing some of the Recent tax cuts for new infrastructure spending?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 882
56%

Oppose 694
44%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 155
INFR0406 Should any infrastructure bill have provisions to favor American companies to win the contracts or should they go
to the lowest bidder even if foreign?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Should favor American 1298
companies 82%
Should go to the lowest 278
bidder 18%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 156
INFR0O407 Should we build infrastructure projects in anticipation of climate change effects like dams for rising water on the
coasts or is it too early to invest in such projects?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Build in anticipation 1001
63%

Too early to invest in such 575
projects 37%
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 178

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 157
INFR0408 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Summary Of Major Priority

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Repairing and building new 1078
Roads 68%
Repairing and building new 1040
bridges and tunnels 66%
Building affordable housing 809

51%
Dredging and fixing our 706
rivers and waterways 45%
Investing in cyber security 651
Investing in the affordable 41%
housing
Building new schools 619

39%
Investing in new airports 506
and transportation tracking 32%
systems
Improving high speed rail 458
service to selected cities 29%
Adding broadband in rural 401
areas 25%
Retrofitting buildings to 362
have fewer windows and use 23%
less energy
New government buildings 169

11%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 158
INFR0408 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Summary Of Minor Priority

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Adding broadband in rural 767
areas 49%
Investing in new airports 760
and transportation tracking 48%
systems
Retrofitting buildings to 727
have fewer windows and use 46%
less energy
Building new schools 706

45%
Dredging and fixing our 703
rivers and waterways 45%
Improving high speed rail 697
service to selected cities 44%
Investing in cyber security 642
Investing in the affordable 41%
housing
Building affordable housing 559

35%
New government buildings 501

32%
Repairing and building new 436
bridges and tunnels 28%
Repairing and building new 410

Roads 26%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 159
INFR0408 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Summary Of Not A Priority

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
New government buildings 905
57%
Retrofitting buildings to 487
have fewer windows and use 31%
less energy
Improving high speed rail 420
service to selected cities 27%
Adding broadband in rural 407
areas 26%
Investing in new airports 310
and transportation tracking 20%
systems
Investing in cyber security 283
Investing in the affordable 18%
housing
Building new schools 251
16%
Building affordable housing 208
13%
Dredging and fixing our 167
rivers and waterways 11%
Repairing and building new 100
bridges and tunnels 6%
Repairing and building new 88

Roads g
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 160
INFRO408 1 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Repairing and building new Roads

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 1078
68%

Minor priority 410
26%

Not a priority 88
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 161
INFR0O408 2 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Repairing and building new bridges and tunnels

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 1040
66%

Minor priority 436
28%

Not a priority 100
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 162
INFR0O408 3 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Dredging and fixing our rivers and waterways

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 706
45%

Minor priority 703
45%

Not a priority 167
11%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 163
INFRO408 4 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Investing in new airports and transportation tracking systems

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 506
32%

Minor priority 760
48%

Not a priority 310
20%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 164
INFRO408 5 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

New government buildings

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 169
11%

Minor priority 501
32%

Not a priority 905
57%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 165
INFR0O408 6 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Retrofitting buildings to have fewer windows and use less energy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 362
23%

Minor priority 727
46%

Not a priority 487
31%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 166
INFR0O408 7 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Improving high speed rail service to selected cities

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 458
29%

Minor priority 697
44%

Not a priority 420
27%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 167
INFRO408 8 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Adding broadband in rural areas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 401
25%

Minor priority 767
49%

Not a priority 407
26%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 168
INFRO408 9 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not
a priority for infrastructure funding.

Building new schools

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Major priority 619
39%

Minor priority 706
45%

Not a priority 251
16%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: Apri
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

1 30 - May 1, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population
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3 May 2019
Table 169

INFR0O408 10 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Major priority

Minor priority

Not a priority

Sigma

a priority for infrastructure funding.

Building affordable housing

Total

1536

1576

809
51%

559
35%

208
13%

1576
100%



Fielding Period: Apri
HCAPS (Filtered on Re
Weighted To The U.S.

1 30 - May 1, 2019
gistered Voters)
General Adult Population
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3 May 2019
Table 170

INFR0O408 11 Which of the following should be a priority for spending in the infrastructure bill? For each one, please rate as a major, minor, or not

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Major priority

Minor priority

Not a priority

Sigma

a priority for infrastructure funding.

Investing in cyber security Investing in the affordable housing

Total

1536

1576

651
41%

642
41%

283
18%

1576
100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 171
INFR0409 Some people say that climate change is now an urgent problem requiring massive funding, taxation, and retooling of the American economy
including
eliminating the use of o0il, coal, natural gas and all fossil fuels. Others say that while it may be a problem, we should go slow in passing
any taxes or huge spending programs because over time, technology may offer better solutions to the problem at lower
cost. Which is closest to your view, even if neither is exactly perfect?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Climate change is an urgent 878
problem 56%
We should go slow in passing 698
taxes or huge spending 44%
projects to address climate
change
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 172
POT0401 Do you favor or oppose legalization of marijuana for recreational use in the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 989
63%

Oppose 586
37%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 194

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 173
POT0402 If marijuana were legalized, at what age do you think people should be allowed to purchase it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
16 years old 41
18 276

18%
21 837

53%
25 or older 422

27%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 174
POT0402 1 Should regulation of the marijuana business come from the federal government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes 998
63%

No 578
37%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 175
POT0403 Do you think legalization will increase drug crime, decrease it or will drug crime be unaffected?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Increase 418
27%

Decrease 664
42%

Be unaffected 495
31%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 176
POT0404 Do you think penalties for driving under the influence of marijuana should be made tougher, more lenient or stay about
the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Tougher 729
46%

More lenient 237
15%

Stay about the same 610
39%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 177
POT0405 Do you think legalizing marijuana will further degrade the values of youth, improve their values or have no effect on
them?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Degrade 596
38%

Improve 243
15%

Have no effect 736
47%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 178
INT0401. Do you think that internet platforms like Facebook, Google and others should have the right to censor posts form their
networks for any reason or only a small list of reasons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Any reason 573
36%

Small list of reasons 1002
64%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 179
INT0402 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Summary Of Censored

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Incites people to violence 1286
82%
Contains anti-Semitic 1110
language against Jews 70%
Contains demeaning words 1098
about blacks 70%
Contains demeaning words 1032
about Muslims 65%
Contains nudity 1025
65%
Criticizes gay marriage 712
45%
Advocates buying legally 679
available guns 43%
Contains a curse word 560
36%
Advocates pro-life, anti- 491
abortion policies 31%
Advocates for right-wing 484
political causes and 31%
candidates
Advocates for left-wing 479
causes and candidates 30%
Criticizes well liked 343

politicians 22%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 180
INT0402 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Summary Of Not Censored

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Criticizes well liked 1233
politicians 78%
Advocates for left-wing 1097
causes and candidates 70%
Advocates for right-wing 1091
political causes and 69%
candidates
Advocates pro-life, anti- 1085
abortion policies 69%
Contains a curse word 1015
64%
Advocates buying legally 897
available guns 57%
Criticizes gay marriage 864
55%
Contains nudity 550
35%
Contains demeaning words 544
about Muslims 35%
Contains demeaning words 478
about blacks 30%
Contains anti-Semitic 466
language against Jews 30%
Incites people to violence 290

18%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 181
INT0402 1 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Contains a curse word

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 560
36%

Not censored 1015
64%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 203

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 182
INT0402 2 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Contains nudity

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 1025
65%

Not censored 550
35%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 183
INT0402 3 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Contains anti-Semitic language against Jews

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 1110
70%

Not censored 466
30%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 184
INT0402 4 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Contains demeaning words about blacks

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 1098
70%

Not censored 478
30%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 185
INT0402 5 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Contains demeaning words about Muslims

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 1032
65%

Not censored 544
35%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 186
INT0402 6 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Incites people to violence

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 1286
82%

Not censored 290
18%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 187
INT0402 7 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Criticizes well liked politicians

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 343
22%

Not censored 1233
78%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 188
INT0402 8 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Advocates pro-life, anti-abortion policies

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 491
31%

Not censored 1085
69%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 189
INT0402 9 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Criticizes gay marriage

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 712
45%

Not censored 864
55%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 190
INT0402 10 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Advocates buying legally available guns

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 679
43%

Not censored 897
57%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 191
INT0402 11 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Advocates for left-wing causes and candidates

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 479
30%

Not censored 1097
70%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 192
INT0402 12 Here are some possible reasons - should these posts be censored or not?

Advocates for right-wing political causes and candidates

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Censored 484
31%

Not censored 1091
69%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 193
INT0403 Should these posts be censored by people working at the companies or special government employees?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
People working at the 1214
companies 77%
Special government employees 362
23%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

AVENG0401 Do you

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Favor

Oppose

Sigma

General Adult Population

Page 215

3 May 2019

Table 194

favor or oppose telling Disney to use their profits from the Avengers movie to provide better middle class wages for their

Total

1536

1576

890
56%

686
44%

1576
100%

employees,

as candidate Bernie Sanders has proposed?
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 195
ABRT0401 Do you think our current abortion laws are too liberal, too restrictive or just right.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Too liberal 473
30%

Too restrictive 470
30%

Just right 633
40%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 196
ABRT0402 Do you favoring maintaining Roe vs Wade as it, tightening it to t to only 1lst trimester abortions, extending it to third trimester,
or overturning it and returning abortion rights to the states?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Maintain Roe vs. Wade as it 741
is 47%
Tightening it only to the 400
1st trimester abortions 25%
Extending it to 3rd 125
trimester abortions %
Overturning it and returning 310
abortion rights to the 20%
states
Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Popu

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Only in case
incest

Up until the

Up until the

Up until the

Up until the

child

Sigma

of rape and

l1st trimester

2nd trimester

3rd trimester

birth of the

Page 218

lation

3 May 2019
Table 197
ABRT0403 In general should women be able to have an abortion...

Total

1536

1576

592
38%

455
29%

309
20%

142

)
°

79
5%

1576
100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 198
ABRT0404 Once a child is born, if it has deformities, should a mother and doctor be permitted to end the life, or should that not
be permitted?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Permitted 429
27%

Not permitted 1146
73%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that, for his actions,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Impeached and removed from 586
office 37%
Censured by Congress 330
21%

No action should be taken 660
42%

Sigma 1576

100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,

Page 220

3 May 2019
Table 199
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 200
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Helping the country 610
39%

Hurting the country 966
61%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 201
OCOLLUSION Do you think the special counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Found 555
35%

Not found 715
45%

Don't know 307
19%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 202
OBS0401 Do you think the special counsel has found actual evidence of President Trump obstructing justice during the investigation of Russia's
interference into the 2016 election, or did the special counsel not find any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Found 648
41%

Not found 647
41%

Don't know 281
18%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 203
MEMO14 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Bias played a role 870
55%

Bias did not play a role 706
45%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 204

INV0301 Have you heard or read that the special counsel has concluded his investigation and submitted a report of his
conclusions to the Attorney General and the Department of Justice for their review, or have you not had the
chance to yet?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes, have heard or read 1087
about it 69%
No, have not had the chance 488
to hear or read about it yet 31%
Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Page 226

3 May 2019
Table 205

INV0401 Have you heard or read that the special counsel has concluded his investigation and submitted a full report to the Attorney General?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

Sigma

Total

1536

1576

1157
73%

419
27%

1576
100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 206
INV0302 How familiar would you say you are with the conclusion of the special counsel's investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Very/Somewhat Familiar (Net) 1038
66%

Very familiar 305
19%

Somewhat familiar 733
46%

Not Familiar At All/Somewhat 538
Not Familiar (Net) 34%
Somewhat not familiar 309
20%

Not familiar at all 229
15%

Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

INV0O303 The report states that the special counsel's investigation did not find that the Trump campaign or anyone associated
it conspired or coordinated with Russia in its efforts to influence the 2016 U.S. presidential election.

with

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Agree

Disagree

Sigma

Total

1536

1576

975
62%

601
38%

1576
100%

Do you agree or disagree with this conclusion?

Page 228

3 May 2019
Table 207



Page 229

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 208
INV0304 Do you accept or reject this conclusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Accept 995
63%

Reject 581
37%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 209
INV0306 Should the Democrats in Congress accept the finding of the special counsel or contest the finding and do
another investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Accept finding 1050
67%

Contest and do another 526
investigation 33%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 210
INV0308 Do you agree or disagree with this conclusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Agree 947
60%

Disagree 628
40%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 211
INV0309 Do you accept or reject this conclusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Accept 979

62%
Reject 597

38%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 212
INV0311 Should the Democrats in Congress accept the finding of the Department of Justice or contest the finding and do another
investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Accept finding 1014
64%

Contest and do another 562
investigation 36%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 213
INV0404 Did the release of more information with the special counsel's full report change your opinion or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Changed my opinion in favor 184
of President Trump 12%
Change my opinion against 194
President Trump 12%
Did not change my opinion 1197
76%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 214
INV0416 Given the Mueller report, do you think that we should turn the page on investigations of President Trump or should Congress continue
investigations of President Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Turn the page 917
58%

Continue with investigations 659
42%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 215
INV0320 Do the conclusion of the special counsel's investigation make you more or less likely to support Donald Trump, or does
it not affect your views?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
More likely 350
22%

Less likely 414
26%

Does not affect my views 812
52%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 216
INV0316 If the Democrats launch scores of new investigations, would you be more likely to vote for the Democrats, less likely
or no effect?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
More likely 376
24%

Less likely 562
36%

Would have no effect 638
40%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 238

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 217
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Favor 967
61%

Oppose 609
39%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 218
INV0318 Do you think Democrats in Congress are doing too much, too little, or about the right amount to investigate Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Too much 651
41%

Too little 462
29%

About right 463
29%

Sigma 1576

100%



Page 240

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 219
INV0415X1 Congressional Democrats have issued a multiple of subpoenas requesting 10 years of past financial information and tax and
banking records from the President, his family members and businesses.

In general do you think these are legitimate subpoenas under Congress' power to oversee the federal government t or are they just a
political fishing expedition without legislative purpose aimed at the President?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Legitimate subpoenas under 873
Congress' power to oversee 55%
Political fishing expedition 703
without legislative purpose 45%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 220
INV0416X1 Do you think Congress should be able to subpoena the banking and financial records of individuals or should only law enforcement
be able to subpoena such personal records?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Congress should be able to 835
subpoena banking and 53%
financial records of
individuals
Only law enforcement should 741
be able to subpoena banking 47%
and financial records of
individuals
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 242

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 221
INV0417 The newly elected Attorney General of New York has vowed to pursue all Trump businesses and his business records. Do you think this would be
a fair use of the office of a state Attorney General or would it be using the office to pursue political enemies?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Fair use of office 793
50%

Using the office to pursue 783
political enemies 50%
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 243

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 222
INV0319 Do you think the Democrats in Congress should initiate impeachment proceedings against President Trump if the special
counsel's investigation does not implicate him personally in any wrong doing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Initiate impeachment 553
35%

Don't initiate impeachment 1023
65%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 223
INV0415 Do you think the Democrats in Congress should initiate impeachment proceedings against President Trump given that the special counsel's
investigation does not implicate him personally in any wrong doing?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Initiate impeachment 579
37%

Don't initiate impeachment 996
63%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 224
INV0321 Do you want your congressional representatives working more on infrastructure, healthcare, and immigration or
investigations of President Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Infrastructure, healthcare 1260
and immigration 80%
Investigations of President 316
Trump 20%
Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

Total

1536

1576

1071
68%

184
12%

215
14%

77

o)
o

28

)
°

1576
100%

QRACE What is your race?
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3 May 2019
Table 225



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking

for work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or

illness

Retired

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or

partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Total

1536

1576

730
46%

149

o

57

331
21%

34

o

°

104

)
°

21
1%

1576
100%
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3 May 2019

Table 226



Page 248

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019

Table 227
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 764
Weighted Base 879
Public sector 331
38%

Private sector 448
51%

Not-for-profit 58
7%

Other 19
Don't know 23
Sigma 879

100%



Page 249

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 228
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
I am a member of a labor 148
union 9%
Someone else in my household 127
is a member of a labor union %
Both me and another member 48
of my household are members 3%
of a labor union
No one in my household is a 1206
member of a labor union 77%
Decline to state 48
3%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 229
Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Less than high school 18
1%

Completed some high school 107
High school graduate or 281
equivalent (e.g., GED) 18%
Job-specific training 66
programs after high school %
Completed some college, but 355
no degree 23%
Associate's degree 209
13%

College graduate (e.g., 308
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 20%
Completed some graduate 38
school, but no degree 2%
Completed graduate school 193
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 12%
Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019
Table 230
02135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Married or civil union 790
50%

Single, never married 425
27%

Divorced 172
11%

Separated 33
Widowed/Widower 88
Living with partner 68
4%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 231
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
None 877
56%

One 297
19%

Two 251
16%

Three 102
Four or more 49
3%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 232
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Liberal (Net) 418
27%

Strong liberal 206
13%

Lean liberal 212
13%

Moderate 664
42%

Conservative (Net) 493
31%

Lean conservative 250
16%

Strong conservative 244
15%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 233
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Fiscally liberal 335
21%

Fiscally conservative 741
47%

Do not lean one way or the 500
other 32%
Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Socially liberal

Socially conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Total

1536

1576

567
36%

577
37%

432
27%

1576
100%
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3 May 2019
Table 234
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 235
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote
in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes 1355
86%

No 221
14%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

3 May 2019

Table 236
S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.

Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1309
Weighted Base 1355
Hillary Clinton 587
43%

Donald Trump 609
45%

Gary Johnson 51
Jill Stein 39
Other 42
Prefer not to answer 28
2%

Sigma 1355

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 237
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1309
Weighted Base 1355
Likeability 180
13%

Their stand on the issues 1175
87%

Sigma 1355

100%



Page 259

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019

Table 238
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes 526
33%

No 1049
67%

Sigma 1576

100%
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 239
Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
A house that I/we own 1054
67%

An apartment or condominium 104
that I/we own %
Another type of home that I/ 25
we own %
A house that I/we rent or 131
lease %
An apartment or condominium 222
that I/we rent or lease 14%
Another type of home that I/ 26
we rent or lease 2%
None of these 15
Sigma 1576

100%



Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Urban 371
24%

Suburban 882
56%

Rural 323
20%

Sigma 1576

100%

D16 Do you live in a suburban,

urban,

or rural area?
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3 May 2019
Table 240
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Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 241

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes 1557
99%

No 19
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 263

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 242
HOl Do you have health insurance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Yes 1453
92%

No 123
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 264

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 243
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
Less than $15,000 98
$15,000 to $24,999 108
7%

$25,000 to $34,999 126
$35,000 to $49,999 189
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 283
18%

$75,000 to $99,999 221
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 176
11%

$125,000 to $149,999 155
10%

$150,000 to $199,999 103
$200,000 to $249,999 46
3%

$250,000 or more 48
Decline to answer 24
Sigma 1576

100%



Page 265

Fielding Period: April 30 - May 1, 2019
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
3 May 2019
Table 244
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
AT&T 349
22%

Verizon 424
27%

T-Mobile 203
13%

Sprint 154
10%

TracFone 65
MetroPCS 94
6%

Virgin Mobile 16
Straight Talk 53
3%

Boost Mobile 49
Cricket 32
Consumer Cellular 30
2%

Net10 8
*

US Cellular 14
Walmart FamilyMobile 2
*

Other 57
None of the above 27
2%

Sigma 1576

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 245
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1536
Weighted Base 1576
AT&T 226
14%

Bright House 29
Cablevision 44
3%

Charter 92
Comcast 335
21%

Cox Cable Communications 71
4%

Time Warner Cable 191
12%

Verizon 152
10%

Frontier 60
CenturyLink 74
Cincinnati Bell 4
*

Mediacom 17
1%

Suddenlink 19
Windstream 17
Other 152
10%

None of the above 93
6%

Sigma 1576

100%



